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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE MEMORANDUM 

FINANCE 

FINANCE TAM: 2019-041 

CONTACT: 

Services 

Julie Peny, Director 
Budgeting & Financial 

TELEPHONE: 833-5850 

TO: School Principals 

FROM: Rita R. Scallan, Chief Financial~ 
May 21, 2019 DATE: 

SUBJECT: Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Instructional Materials - GAP & Bridge 
Allocations - Project 3105 

For fiscal year 2019-2020, the District withheld 90% of the new revenue Instructional 
Materials - Textbooks school allocation (Project 3105). These funds will be distributed 
to applicable schools to fund the following: 

• ELA GAP - Middle & High 
• Math GAP - Elementary 
• Math GAP - Algebra & Geometry 
• Math Bridge - Middle 
• ESE Teacher Packages - Middle School Math 

The Curriculum, Instruction, and Assessment Department has provided the allocation 
information, and Finance will be allocating these funds to schools after the files have 
rolled in July. 

The attached spreadsheet indicates the schools and allocations that will be made to 
1010.5100.0520.Center.3105. Please use this allocation to order your textbooks at 
this time per TAM 2019-027 Textbook Ordering Procedures - Fiscal Year 2019-
2020. 

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate 
to contact the following individuals based on subject area: 

Budget Questions - Julie Perry at 833-5850 
Purchase Order Questions - Vince Windham at 833-7668 
Textbook Questions - Ann Flanagan at 833-6312 

cc: Executive Staff 
Purchasing Program Director 
Reading Curriculum Specialist 
School Bookkeepers 



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook GAP & Bridge Allocations ‐ Summary

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

ELA GAP

Middle & High

Math GAP

Elementary

Math GAP

Algebra & 

Geometry

Math Bridge

Middle

Packages ‐ 

Middle School 

Math Total Allocation

0031 Edwins Elementary School ‐$                        14,388$                 ‐$                        ‐$                        ‐$                        14,388$                

0041 Baker School 18,288                    21,252                    6,260                      17,545                    ‐                          63,345                   

0051 Bob Sikes Elementary School ‐                          27,753                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          27,753                   

0082 Meigs Middle School 15,950                    ‐                          1,956                      26,675                    5,544                      50,125                   

0092 Shoal River Middle School 25,300                    ‐                          1,725                      45,540                    1,848                      74,413                   

0121 Ruckel Middle School 33,110                    ‐                          3,220                      52,525                    ‐                          88,855                   

0131 Destin Elementary School ‐                          30,690                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          30,690                   

0151 Edge Elementary School ‐                          18,282                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          18,282                   

0161 Eglin Elementary School ‐                          17,094                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          17,094                   

0201 Laurel Hill School 5,115                      5,808                      2,020                      4,785                      ‐                          17,728                   

0211 Niceville High School 37,098                    ‐                          25,495                    ‐                          ‐                          62,593                   

0222 Northwood Elementary School ‐                          27,654                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          27,654                   

0251 Riverside Elementary School ‐                          27,423                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          27,423                   

0271 Pryor Middle School 20,103                    ‐                          1,695                      32,395                    ‐                          54,193                   

0281 Wright Elementary School ‐                          21,351                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          21,351                   

0431 Shalimar Elementary School ‐                          20,724                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          20,724                   

0541 Elliot Point Elementary School ‐                          18,678                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          18,678                   

0561 Mary Esther Elementary School ‐                          19,107                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          19,107                   

0571 Plew Elementary School ‐                          26,169                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          26,169                   

0581 Choctaw High School 26,015                    ‐                          18,823                    ‐                          ‐                          44,838                   

0601 Crestview High School 41,553                    ‐                          27,175                    ‐                          ‐                          68,728                   

0621 Kenwood Elementary School ‐                          20,031                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          20,031                   

0631 Florosa Elementary School ‐                          18,381                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          18,381                   

0641 Fort Walton Beach High School 35,750                    ‐                          22,293                    ‐                          ‐                          58,043                   

0651 Bruner Middle School 22,138                    ‐                          2,541                      33,330                    1,848                      59,857                   

0671 Lewis School 10,863                    13,431                    509                         17,490                    3,696                      45,989                   

0681 Longwood Elementary School ‐                          18,843                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          18,843                   

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy 8,305                      ‐                          2,111                      7,810                      ‐                          18,226                   

0731 Walker Elementary School ‐                          28,611                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          28,611                   

0741 Bluewater Elementary School ‐                          30,690                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          30,690                   

0751 Antioch Elementary School ‐                          30,129                    ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          30,129                   

0761 Davidson Middle School 31,488                    ‐                          2,326                      54,230                    1,848                      89,892                   

0771 Destin Middle School 16,253                    6,237                      1,648                      27,005                    ‐                          51,143                   

0791 Best Chance ‐ North ‐                          ‐                          264                         ‐                          ‐                          264                        

0801 Richbourg School 660                         ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          660                        

0811 Southside Primary School ‐                          4,356                      ‐                          ‐                          ‐                          4,356                     

9818 NWFL Ballet Academie 1,265                      3,201                      ‐                          2,475                      ‐                          6,941                     

Total 349,254$               470,283$              120,061$              321,805$              14,784$                 1,276,187$          



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook GAP Allocation ‐ ELA ‐ Middle & High

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

2019‐2020 

Projected 

Enrollment

Price Per 

Book

Plus 10% 

Shipping

Total GAP ELA 

Middle & High  

Allocation

0041 Baker School 665.00               25.00$             1.10               18,288$                  

0082 Meigs Middle School 580.00               25.00$             1.10               15,950                    

0092 Shoal River Middle School 920.00               25.00$             1.10               25,300                    

0121 Ruckel Middle School 1,204.00           25.00$             1.10               33,110                    

0201 Laurel Hill School 186.00               25.00$             1.10               5,115                      

0211 Niceville High School 1,349.00           25.00$             1.10               37,098                    

0271 Pryor Middle School 731.00               25.00$             1.10               20,103                    

0581 Choctaw High School 946.00               25.00$             1.10               26,015                    

0601 Crestview High School 1,511.00           25.00$             1.10               41,553                    

0641 Fort Walton Beach High School 1,300.00           25.00$             1.10               35,750                    

0651 Bruner Middle School 805.00               25.00$             1.10               22,138                    

0671 Lewis School 395.00               25.00$             1.10               10,863                    

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy 302.00               25.00$             1.10               8,305                      

0761 Davidson Middle School 1,145.00           25.00$             1.10               31,488                    

0771 Destin Middle School 591.00               25.00$             1.10               16,253                    

0801 Richbourg School 24.00                 25.00$             1.10               660                          

9818 NWFL Ballet Academie 46.00                 25.00$             1.10               1,265                      

Total 12,700.00       349,254$              



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook GAP Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Elementary

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

2019‐2020 

Projected 

Enrollment

Price Per 

Book

Plus 10% 

Shipping

Total GAP Math 

Elementary 

Allocation

0031 Edwins Elementary School 436.00          30.00$             1.10             14,388$                   

0041 Baker School 644.00          30.00$             1.10             21,252                     

0051 Bob Sikes Elementary School 841.00          30.00$             1.10             27,753                     

0131 Destin Elementary School 930.00          30.00$             1.10             30,690                     

0151 Edge Elementary School 554.00          30.00$             1.10             18,282                     

0161 Eglin Elementary School 518.00          30.00$             1.10             17,094                     

0201 Laurel Hill School 176.00          30.00$             1.10             5,808                        

0222 Northwood Elementary School 838.00          30.00$             1.10             27,654                     

0251 Riverside Elementary School 831.00          30.00$             1.10             27,423                     

0281 Wright Elementary School 647.00          30.00$             1.10             21,351                     

0431 Shalimar Elementary School 628.00          30.00$             1.10             20,724                     

0541 Elliot Point Elementary School 566.00          30.00$             1.10             18,678                     

0561 Mary Esther Elementary School 579.00          30.00$             1.10             19,107                     

0571 Plew Elementary School 793.00          30.00$             1.10             26,169                     

0621 Kenwood Elementary School 607.00          30.00$             1.10             20,031                     

0631 Florosa Elementary School 557.00          30.00$             1.10             18,381                     

0671 Lewis School 407.00          30.00$             1.10             13,431                     

0681 Longwood Elementary School 571.00          30.00$             1.10             18,843                     

0731 Walker Elementary School 867.00          30.00$             1.10             28,611                     

0741 Bluewater Elementary School 930.00          30.00$             1.10             30,690                     

0751 Antioch Elementary School 913.00          30.00$             1.10             30,129                     

0771 Destin Middle School 189.00          30.00$             1.10             6,237                        

0811 Southside Primary School 132.00          30.00$             1.10             4,356                        

9818 NWFL Ballet Academie 97.00             30.00$             1.10             3,201                        

Total 14,251.00   470,283$                



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook GAP Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Algebra & Geometry ‐ Summary

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

 Algebra 1 

Regular 

Allocation 

 Algebra 2 

Regular 

Allocation 

 Geometry 

Regular 

Allocation 

 Algebra 1 

Honors 

Allocation 

 Algebra 2 

Honors 

Allocation 

 Geometry 

Honors 

Allocation 

Math 

Algebra & 

Geometry 

Allocation 

0041 Baker School 2,241$           835$               1,319$           740$               524$               601$               6,260$          

0082 Meigs Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  1,540              ‐                  416                 1,956             

0092 Shoal River Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  1,186              ‐                  539                 1,725             

0121 Ruckel Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  2,896              ‐                  324                 3,220             

0201 Laurel Hill School 330                 330                 220                 462                 339                 339                 2,020             

0211 Niceville High School 4,658              5,932              5,602              1,710              4,143              3,450              25,495          

0271 Pryor Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  1,325              ‐                  370                 1,695             

0581 Choctaw High School 6,349              3,054              4,306              740                 2,218              2,156              18,823          

0601 Crestview High School 9,952              3,559              6,810              940                 3,034              2,880              27,175          

0641 Fort Walton Beach High School 5,492              3,405              6,481              1,725              2,341              2,849              22,293          

0651 Bruner Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  2,156              ‐                  385                 2,541             

0671 Lewis School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  462                 ‐                  47                   509                

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  1,710              ‐                  401                 2,111             

0761 Davidson Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  1,710              ‐                  616                 2,326             

0771 Destin Middle School ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  1,232              ‐                  416                 1,648             

0791 Best Chance ‐ North 264                 ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  ‐                  264                

Total 29,286$         17,115$        24,738$        20,534$        12,599$         15,789$         120,061$     



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook GAP Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Algebra & Geometry ‐ Detail

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

 Algebra 1 

Regular 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 Algebra 1 

Regular 

Allocation 

 Algebra 2 

Regular 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 Algebra 2 

Regular 

Allocation 

 Geometry 

Regular 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 Geometry 

Regular 

Allocation 

0041 Baker School 102.00              19.97$      1.10            2,241$              38.00                19.97$      1.10            835$                 60.00                19.97$      1.10            1,319$             

0082 Meigs Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0092 Shoal River Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0121 Ruckel Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0201 Laurel Hill School 15.00                19.97$      1.10            330                   15.00                19.97$      1.10            330                   10.00                19.97$      1.10            220                  

0211 Niceville High School 212.00              19.97$      1.10            4,658                270.00              19.97$      1.10            5,932                255.00              19.97$      1.10            5,602               

0271 Pryor Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0581 Choctaw High School 289.00              19.97$      1.10            6,349                139.00              19.97$      1.10            3,054                196.00              19.97$      1.10            4,306               

0601 Crestview High School 453.00              19.97$      1.10            9,952                162.00              19.97$      1.10            3,559                310.00              19.97$      1.10            6,810               

0641 Fort Walton Beach High School 250.00              19.97$      1.10            5,492                155.00              19.97$      1.10            3,405                295.00              19.97$      1.10            6,481               

0651 Bruner Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0671 Lewis School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0761 Davidson Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0771 Destin Middle School ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

0791 Best Chance ‐ North 12.00                19.97$      1.10            264                   ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    19.97$      1.10            ‐                   

Total 1,333.00          29,286$          779.00           17,115$          1,126.00        24,738$         



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook GAP Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Algebra & Geometry ‐ Detail

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

 Algebra 1 

Honors 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 Algebra 1 

Honors 

Allocation 

 Algebra 2 

Honors 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 Algebra 2 

Honors 

Allocation 

 Geometry 

Honors 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 Geometry 

Honors 

Allocation 

0041 Baker School 48.00                14.00$      1.10            740$                 34.00                14.00$      1.10            524$                 39.00                14.00$      1.10            601$                

0082 Meigs Middle School 100.00              14.00$      1.10            1,540                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    27.00                14.00$      1.10            416                  

0092 Shoal River Middle School 77.00                14.00$      1.10            1,186                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    35.00                14.00$      1.10            539                  

0121 Ruckel Middle School 188.00              14.00$      1.10            2,896                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    21.00                14.00$      1.10            324                  

0201 Laurel Hill School 30.00                14.00$      1.10            462                   22.00                14.00$      1.10            339                   22.00                14.00$      1.10            339                  

0211 Niceville High School 111.00              14.00$      1.10            1,710                269.00              14.00$      1.10            4,143                224.00              14.00$      1.10            3,450               

0271 Pryor Middle School 86.00                14.00$      1.10            1,325                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    24.00                14.00$      1.10            370                  

0581 Choctaw High School 48.00                14.00$      1.10            740                   144.00              14.00$      1.10            2,218                140.00              14.00$      1.10            2,156               

0601 Crestview High School 61.00                14.00$      1.10            940                   197.00              14.00$      1.10            3,034                187.00              14.00$      1.10            2,880               

0641 Fort Walton Beach High School 112.00              14.00$      1.10            1,725                152.00              14.00$      1.10            2,341                185.00              14.00$      1.10            2,849               

0651 Bruner Middle School 140.00              14.00$      1.10            2,156                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    25.00                14.00$      1.10            385                  

0671 Lewis School 30.00                14.00$      1.10            462                   ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    3.00                  14.00$      1.10            47                    

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy 111.00              14.00$      1.10            1,710                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    26.00                14.00$      1.10            401                  

0761 Davidson Middle School 111.00              14.00$      1.10            1,710                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    40.00                14.00$      1.10            616                  

0771 Destin Middle School 80.00                14.00$      1.10            1,232                ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    27.00                14.00$      1.10            416                  

0791 Best Chance ‐ North ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    14.00$      1.10            ‐                   

Total 1,333.00          20,534$          818.00           12,599$          1,025.00        15,789$         



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook Bridge Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Middle ‐ Summary

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

 6th Grade 

Math 

Allocation 

 7th Grade 

Math 

Allocation 

 8th Grade 

Pre‐Algebra 

Allocation 

 6th Grade 

Advanced 

Allocation 

 7th Grade 

Advanced 

Allocation 

 Total Bridge 

Math Middle 

Allocation 

0041 Baker School 3,080$             4,400$             5,500$             1,925$             2,640$             17,545$              

0082 Meigs Middle School 5,555               4,730               5,005               5,555               5,830               26,675                

0092 Shoal River Middle School 9,735               8,360               13,365             4,125               9,955               45,540                

0121 Ruckel Middle School 8,470               8,305               12,705             10,505             12,540             52,525                

0201 Laurel Hill School 825                   550                   1,155               1,100               1,155               4,785                   

0271 Pryor Middle School 10,230             6,160               7,810               1,760               6,435               32,395                

0651 Bruner Middle School 8,360               5,940               9,515               3,465               6,050               33,330                

0671 Lewis School 3,520               5,610               4,400               2,805               1,155               17,490                

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy ‐                    ‐                    1,595               605                   5,610               7,810                   

0761 Davidson Middle School 12,155             12,705             14,960             6,380               8,030               54,230                

0771 Destin Middle School 5,665               5,555               5,115               3,685               6,985               27,005                

9818 NWFL Ballet Academie 165                   110                   825                   660                   715                   2,475                   

Total 67,760$           62,425$          81,950$          42,570$          67,100$           321,805$           



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook Bridge Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Middle ‐ Detail

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

 6th Grade 

Math 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 6th Grade 

Math 

Allocation 

 7th Grade 

Math 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 7th Grade 

Math 

Allocation 

8th Grade Pre‐

Algebra 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

8th Grade Pre‐

Algebra 

Allocation 

0041 Baker School 56.00                50.00$      1.10            3,080$              80.00                50.00$      1.10            4,400$              100.00              50.00$      1.10            5,500$             

0082 Meigs Middle School 101.00              50.00$      1.10            5,555                86.00                50.00$      1.10            4,730                91.00                50.00$      1.10            5,005               

0092 Shoal River Middle School 177.00              50.00$      1.10            9,735                152.00              50.00$      1.10            8,360                243.00              50.00$      1.10            13,365             

0121 Ruckel Middle School 154.00              50.00$      1.10            8,470                151.00              50.00$      1.10            8,305                231.00              50.00$      1.10            12,705             

0201 Laurel Hill School 15.00                50.00$      1.10            825                   10.00                50.00$      1.10            550                   21.00                50.00$      1.10            1,155               

0271 Pryor Middle School 186.00              50.00$      1.10            10,230              112.00              50.00$      1.10            6,160                142.00              50.00$      1.10            7,810               

0651 Bruner Middle School 152.00              50.00$      1.10            8,360                108.00              50.00$      1.10            5,940                173.00              50.00$      1.10            9,515               

0671 Lewis School 64.00                50.00$      1.10            3,520                102.00              50.00$      1.10            5,610                80.00                50.00$      1.10            4,400               

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy ‐                    50.00$      1.10            ‐                    ‐                    50.00$      1.10            ‐                    29.00                50.00$      1.10            1,595               

0761 Davidson Middle School 221.00              50.00$      1.10            12,155              231.00              50.00$      1.10            12,705              272.00              50.00$      1.10            14,960             

0771 Destin Middle School 103.00              50.00$      1.10            5,665                101.00              50.00$      1.10            5,555                93.00                50.00$      1.10            5,115               

9818 NWFL Ballet Academie 3.00                  50.00$      1.10            165                   2.00                  50.00$      1.10            110                   15.00                50.00$      1.10            825                  

Total 1,232.00          67,760$          1,135.00        62,425$          1,490.00        81,950$         



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook Bridge Allocation ‐ Math ‐ Middle ‐ Detail

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School

 6th Grade 

Advanced 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 6th Grade 

Advanced 

Allocation 

 7th Grade 

Advanced 

 Price Per 

Book 

 Plus 10% 

Shipping 

 7th Grade 

Advanced 

Allocation 

0041 Baker School 35.00                50.00$      1.10            1,925$              48.00                50.00$      1.10            2,640$             

0082 Meigs Middle School 101.00              50.00$      1.10            5,555                106.00              50.00$      1.10            5,830               

0092 Shoal River Middle School 75.00                50.00$      1.10            4,125                181.00              50.00$      1.10            9,955               

0121 Ruckel Middle School 191.00              50.00$      1.10            10,505              228.00              50.00$      1.10            12,540             

0201 Laurel Hill School 20.00                50.00$      1.10            1,100                21.00                50.00$      1.10            1,155               

0271 Pryor Middle School 32.00                50.00$      1.10            1,760                117.00              50.00$      1.10            6,435               

0651 Bruner Middle School 63.00                50.00$      1.10            3,465                110.00              50.00$      1.10            6,050               

0671 Lewis School 51.00                50.00$      1.10            2,805                21.00                50.00$      1.10            1,155               

0721 Okaloosa STEMM Academy 11.00                50.00$      1.10            605                   102.00              50.00$      1.10            5,610               

0761 Davidson Middle School 116.00              50.00$      1.10            6,380                146.00              50.00$      1.10            8,030               

0771 Destin Middle School 67.00                50.00$      1.10            3,685                127.00              50.00$      1.10            6,985               

9818 NWFL Ballet Academie 12.00                50.00$      1.10            660                   13.00                50.00$      1.10            715                  

Total 774.00             42,570$          1,220.00        67,100$         



School District of Okaloosa County

Textbook Allocation ‐ ESE Teacher Packages ‐ Middle School Math

Fiscal Year 2019‐2020

May 17, 2019

Center School Classes

No. of 

Packages

Price Per 

Package

Plus 10% 

Shipping

Total GAP ELA 

Middle & High  

Allocation

0082 Meigs Middle School EBD/CBS 9.00                   559.97$          1.10              5,544$                   

0092 Shoal River Middle School EBD 3.00                   559.97$          1.10              1,848                     

0651 Bruner Middle School EBD 3.00                   559.97$          1.10              1,848                     

0671 Lewis School EBD/CBS 6.00                   559.97$          1.10              3,696                     

0761 Davidson Middle School CBS 3.00                   559.97$          1.10              1,848                     

Total 24.00              14,784$                


